## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 413 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Vanselow, McDevitt, Taylor, Frasier, Wood, Brock and Seeber

## AUTHORIZING TOWN OF QUEENSBURY EMPLOYEES TO ATTEND WARREN COUNTY SELF-INSURANCE SAFETY CLASSES

WHEREAS, the Town of Queensbury is not a participant in the Warren County Self-Insurance Plan, but has requested that Town of Queensbury employees be allowed to attend various safety programs offered to Warren County Plan participants, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Queensbury agrees to pay the cost, if any, per employee, for certain safety training programs which Warren County offers to its plan participants at an agreed upon rate of Twenty Dollars (\$20) per employee for a program four (4) hours or less; or Forty Dollars (\$40) per employee if the program is over four (4) hours, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby grants Town of Queensbury employees permission to attend Warren County Self-Insurance Safety Classes, with the Town of Queensbury paying any fees related to certain safety classes, and only in the event seats are available for training that plan participants did not use, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Self-Insurance Administrator will coordinate such classes and notify any availability to the Town of Queensbury.